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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Artie Savageswaine WestburyHa  A    11:50
  2 Samuel Lea WorcesterA    12:26
  3 Josh Burns SwindonHar  A    12:42
  4 Ishmael Bradley Bristol&We  A    12:44
  5 Lachlan Finch SaffronAC    12:47
  6 Ruben Snelson BanburyHar    12:48
  7 Daniel Vanaardt Wreake&Soa  A    12:51
  8 Rio Carr KetteringT  A    12:55
  9 Tyler Hawley Birchfield  A    12:58
 10 Thomas Dornan Wolverhamp    12:59
 11 Daniel Paston CoventryGo  A    13:19
 12 Jasper Cooper Rugby&Nort  B    13:20
 13 Adam Bayley Rushcliffe  A    13:24
 14 Tom Burdett Birmingham  B    13:28
 15 Alex Dickson Birmingham  A    13:32
 16 Stirling Green Northampto    13:33
 17 Thomas Dainty Solihull&S  A    13:36
 18 Bradley Glover WellsCityH    13:41

 19 Sam Yates NuneatonHa    13:42
 20 Benjamin Darlow Gloucester  B    13:43
 21 Ned Gilford Rugby&Nort  A    13:46
 22 Ben Lucas TiptonHarr  A    13:56
 23 Lucas Rogers KetteringT  B    14:02
 24 Adam Boydell Rushcliffe  B    14:03
 25 Harry Edwards SwindonHar  B    14:06
 26 Korey Hazlewood TiptonHarr  B    14:21
 27 Will Pearsoninman Wreake&Soa  B    14:22
 28 Joseph Stevens NewcastleS  A    14:36
 29 Aron Asher Gloucester  A    14:48
 30 Leo Merritt Birchfield  B    14:51
 31 Micheal Kelly WestburyHa  B    14:52
 32 Alfie Brusch CoventryGo  B    14:55
 33 Ewan Doran TelfordAc    15:25
 34 Yijun Chen Solihull&S  B    15:47
 35 Rowan Sheard Gloucester  C    16:25
 36 Bradley Shields NewcastleS  B    17:14
 37 Thomas Brookes HalesowenA    18:31

 U17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sulaiman Aslam WestburyHa  A    13:36    25:26  0
  2 Jack Choules SwindonHar  A    13:23    26:05+  1
  3 Linus Burnage WorcesterA    13:49    26:15-  1
  4 Luca Bradley Birchfield  A    13:19    26:17+  5
  5 Dylan Illidge Wolverhamp    13:26    26:25+  5
  6 Archie Street BanburyHar    13:43    26:31  0
  7 Ben Brooker KetteringT  A    13:43    26:38+  1
  8 Samuel Wright SaffronAC    13:57    26:44-  3
  9 Joseph Pointon Wreake&Soa  A    14:01    26:52-  2
 10 Adam Jackson CoventryGo  A    13:46    27:05+  1
 11 Liam Spector Bristol&We  A    14:27    27:11-  7
 12 Archie Bradbury Rushcliffe  A    14:11    27:35+  1
 13 Seth Avery TiptonHarr  A    13:39    27:35+  9
 14 Oliver Brown Birmingham  B    14:17    27:45  0
 15 Jack Main Rugby&Nort  B    14:30    27:50-  3
 16 Oscar Fleming Birmingham  A    14:18    27:50-  1
 17 Joshua Robson Northampto    14:18    27:51-  1
 18 Matthew Price Solihull&S  A    14:16    27:52-  1
 19 Theo Cinnamond SwindonHar  B    13:54    28:00+  6
 20 Louismiles Starr Rugby&Nort  A    14:17    28:03+  1
 21 Harrison Shaw Gloucester  B    14:21    28:04-  1
 22 Ollie Castle WellsCityH    14:48    28:29-  4
 23 Charlie Coles Gloucester  A    14:20    29:08+  6
 24 William Bonner NuneatonHa    15:28    29:10-  5

 25 George Separovic KetteringT  B    15:29    29:31-  2
 26 James Burton TiptonHarr  B    15:37    29:58  0
 27 Benjamin Watkin NewcastleS  A    15:35    30:11+  1
 28 Connor Blincoe Birchfield  B    16:05    30:56+  2
 29 Ewan Naisbitt Solihull&S  B    15:25    31:12+  5
 30 Richard Brotherton Wreake&Soa  B    16:59    31:21-  3
 31 Hayden North CoventryGo  B    16:54    31:49+  1
 32 Jacob Hall TelfordAc    16:43    32:08+  1
 33 Harrison Everard NewcastleS  B    17:35    34:49+  3
 34 James Pugh HalesowenA    17:42    36:13+  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Luca Bradley Birchfield  A    13:19
  2 Jack Choules SwindonHar  A    13:23
  3 Dylan Illidge Wolverhamp    13:26
  4 Sulaiman Aslam WestburyHa  A    13:36
  5 Seth Avery TiptonHarr  A    13:39
  6 Ben Brooker KetteringT  A    13:43
  7 Archie Street BanburyHar    13:43
  8 Adam Jackson CoventryGo  A    13:46
  9 Linus Burnage WorcesterA    13:49
 10 Theo Cinnamond SwindonHar  B    13:54
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

 U17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa  A    12:02    37:28  0
  2 Fletcher Hart SwindonHar  A    12:50    38:55  0
  3 Arty Wilsonspence WorcesterA    12:58    39:13  0
  4 Lucas Mansell KetteringT  A    12:52    39:30+  3
  5 Aidan Walker BanburyHar    13:18    39:49+  1
  6 Finnan Robins Birchfield  A    13:38    39:55-  2
  7 Cameron Lomax TiptonHarr  A    13:04    40:39+  6
  8 Dominic Evans Rugby&Nort  B    12:56    40:46+  7
  9 Mackenzie Bloxham Wreake&Soa  A    14:05    40:57  0
 10 James Neilson Wolverhamp    14:35    41:00-  5
 11 Dannyray Murdey SaffronAC    14:18    41:02-  3
 12 Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe  A    13:28    41:03  0
 13 Ollie Buchan Northampto    13:24    41:15+  4
 14 Jeremy Maclean Birmingham  A    13:42    41:32+  2
 15 Jack Harvey WellsCityH    13:29    41:58+  7
 16 Jacob Barry Gloucester  B    14:02    42:06+  5
 17 Danny Carter Rugby&Nort  A    14:05    42:08+  3
 18 Oscar Golinski Solihull&S  A    14:27    42:19  0
 19 Callum Adams CoventryGo  A    15:35    42:40-  9
 20 Jamie Sheppard SwindonHar  B    15:37    43:37-  1
 21 Jack Hiatt NuneatonHa    14:34    43:44+  3
 22 Ismail Rashid Bristol&We  A    16:45    43:56- 11
 23 Ethan Hood Gloucester  A    15:24    44:32  0
 24 Charlie Ranford NewcastleS  A    14:39    44:50+  3
 25 Max Chappelle Birchfield  B    14:10    45:06+  3
 26 Oliver Banda Birmingham  B    18:04    45:49- 12
 27 Tomas Maidment Solihull&S  B    15:49    47:01+  2
 28 Jedid Mensah TelfordAc    15:53    48:01+  4
 29 George Allen HalesowenA    18:00    54:13+  5

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa  A    12:02
  2 Fletcher Hart SwindonHar  A    12:50
  3 Lucas Mansell KetteringT  A    12:52
  4 Dominic Evans Rugby&Nort  B    12:56
  5 Arty Wilsonspence WorcesterA    12:58
  6 Cameron Lomax TiptonHarr  A    13:04
  7 Aidan Walker BanburyHar    13:18
  8 Ollie Buchan Northampto    13:24
  9 Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe  A    13:28
 10 Jack Harvey WellsCityH    13:29
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on  Saturday 25th September 2021

U17 Men        — Team Results — Final

  1 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    37:28
1 Artie Savageswaine(1) 11:50 2 Sulaiman Aslam (1) 13:36
3 Seamus Robinson (1) 12:02
  2 Swindon Harriers  ‘A’    38:55
1 Josh Burns (3) 12:42 2 Jack Choules (2) 13:23
3 Fletcher Hart (2) 12:50
  3 Worcester Ac    39:13
1 Samuel Lea (2) 12:26 2 Linus Burnage (3) 13:49
3 Arty Wilsonspence (3) 12:58
  4 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    39:30
1 Rio Carr (8) 12:55 2 Ben Brooker (7) 13:43
3 Lucas Mansell (4) 12:52
  5 Banbury Harriers Ac    39:49
1 Ruben Snelson (6) 12:48 2 Archie Street (6) 13:43
3 Aidan Walker (5) 13:18
  6 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    39:55
1 Tyler Hawley (9) 12:58 2 Luca Bradley (4) 13:19
3 Finnan Robins (6) 13:38
  7 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    40:39
1 Ben Lucas (22) 13:56 2 Seth Avery (13) 13:39
3 Cameron Lomax (7) 13:04
  8 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘B’    40:46
1 Jasper Cooper (12) 13:20 2 Jack Main (15) 14:30
3 Dominic Evans (8) 12:56
  9 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘A’    40:57
1 Daniel Vanaardt (7) 12:51 2 Joseph Pointon (9) 14:01
3 Mackenzie Bloxham (9) 14:05
 10 Wolverhampton & Bilston    41:00
1 Thomas Dornan (10) 12:59 2 Dylan Illidge (5) 13:26
3 James Neilson (10) 14:35
 11 Saffron AC    41:02
1 Lachlan Finch (5) 12:47 2 Samuel Wright (8) 13:57
3 Dannyray Murdey (11) 14:18
 12 Rushcliffe Ac  ‘A’    41:03
1 Adam Bayley (13) 13:24 2 Archie Bradbury (12) 14:11
3 Oscar Wyszynski (12) 13:28
 13 Northampton Ac    41:15
1 Stirling Green (16) 13:33 2 Joshua Robson (17) 14:18
3 Ollie Buchan (13) 13:24
 14 Birmingham Running Athletics &  ‘A’    41:32
1 Alex Dickson (15) 13:32 2 Oscar Fleming (16) 14:18
3 Jeremy Maclean (14) 13:42
 15 Wells City Harriers    41:58
1 Bradley Glover (18) 13:41 2 Ollie Castle (22) 14:48
3 Jack Harvey (15) 13:29
 16 Gloucester Ac  ‘B’    42:06
1 Benjamin Darlow (20) 13:43 2 Harrison Shaw (21) 14:21
3 Jacob Barry (16) 14:02
 17 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘A’    42:08
1 Ned Gilford (21) 13:46 2 Louismiles Starr (20) 14:17
3 Danny Carter (17) 14:05
 18 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    42:19
1 Thomas Dainty (17) 13:36 2 Matthew Price (18) 14:16
3 Oscar Golinski (18) 14:27
 19 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    42:40
1 Daniel Paston (11) 13:19 2 Adam Jackson (10) 13:46
3 Callum Adams (19) 15:35
 20 Swindon Harriers  ‘B’    43:37
1 Harry Edwards (25) 14:06 2 Theo Cinnamond (19) 13:54
3 Jamie Sheppard (20) 15:37
 21 Nuneaton Harriers    43:44
1 Sam Yates (19) 13:42 2 William Bonner (24) 15:28
3 Jack Hiatt (21) 14:34

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’    43:56
1 Ishmael Bradley (4) 12:44 2 Liam Spector (11) 14:27
3 Ismail Rashid (22) 16:45
 23 Gloucester Ac  ‘A’    44:32
1 Aron Asher (29) 14:48 2 Charlie Coles (23) 14:20
3 Ethan Hood (23) 15:24
 24 Newcastle Staffs Ac  ‘A’    44:50
1 Joseph Stevens (28) 14:36 2 Benjamin Watkin (27) 15:35
3 Charlie Ranford (24) 14:39
 25 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    45:06
1 Leo Merritt (30) 14:51 2 Connor Blincoe (28) 16:05
3 Max Chappelle (25) 14:10
 26 Birmingham Running Athletics &  ‘B’    45:49
1 Tom Burdett (14) 13:28 2 Oliver Brown (14) 14:17
3 Oliver Banda (26) 18:04
 27 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’    47:01
1 Yijun Chen (34) 15:47 2 Ewan Naisbitt (29) 15:25
3 Tomas Maidment (27) 15:49
 28 Telford Ac    48:01
1 Ewan Doran (33) 15:25 2 Jacob Hall (32) 16:43
3 Jedid Mensah (28) 15:53
 29 Halesowen Acc    54:13
1 Thomas Brookes (37) 18:31 2 James Pugh (34) 17:42
3 George Allen (29) 18:00

Incomplete Teams:
Kettering Town Harriers  ‘B’

1 Lucas Rogers (23) 14:02 2 George Separovic (25) 15:29

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’
1 Korey Hazlewood (26) 14:21 2 James Burton (26) 15:37

Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘B’
1 Will Pearsoninman (27) 14:22 2 Richard Brotherton (30) 16:59

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Alfie Brusch (32) 14:55 2 Hayden North (31) 16:54

Newcastle Staffs Ac  ‘B’
1 Bradley Shields (36) 17:14 2 Harrison Everard (33) 17:35

Rushcliffe Ac  ‘B’
1 Adam Boydell (24) 14:03

Westbury Harriers  ‘B’
1 Micheal Kelly (31) 14:52

Gloucester Ac  ‘C’
1 Rowan Sheard (35) 16:25

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Artie Savageswaine WestburyHa A   11:50 (1)
  2 Seamus Robinson WestburyHa A   12:02 (3)
  3 Samuel Lea WorcesterA    12:26 (1)
  4 Josh Burns SwindonHar A   12:42 (1)
  5 Ishmael Bradley Bristol&We A   12:44 (1)
  6 Lachlan Finch SaffronAC    12:47 (1)
  7 Ruben Snelson BanburyHar    12:48 (1)
  8 Fletcher Hart SwindonHar A   12:50 (3)
  9 Daniel Vanaardt Wreake&Soa A   12:51 (1)
 10 Lucas Mansell KetteringT A   12:52 (3)
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